Sending Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia
Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University
Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.

Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University

State University of West Georgia
State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College
State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

SCHin
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Sending Institution*

SCHin

DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses
as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2004
All Courses

Total SCH In

All Courses Generated
(DE and Non-DE)

by Sending institution

5,778.0
1,149.0
4,618.0
12,803.0
24,348.0

12,428.0
19,002.0
31,430.0

272.0
4,916.0
1,356.0

17,654.0
7,752.0
24.0
2,927.0
5,486.0
7,495.0
3,867.0

326.0
1,047.0
9,960.0

63,082.0

0.0
7,647.0
7,647.0

2,313.0
0.0
831.0
2,114.0
9,765.0
426.0
3,750.0
0.0
22,383.0
403.0

0.0
123.0
0.0
1,476.0
1,599.0

69.0
924.0
993.0

64.0

533,099.0
710,300.5
128,615.0
955,855.9
2,327,870.4

425,228.0
271,870.0
697,098.0

99,400.0
160,538.0
149,560.0
137,788.0
170,079.0

73,270.0
149,238.0

61,618.0
426,342.0
124,892.0

79,162.0

92,745.0
251,368.0

1,976,000.0

84,535.0
120,957.0
205,492.0

79,439.0
45,710.0
50,298.0
57,140.0
93,980.0
31,622.0
73,757.0
122,634.0
455,674.0
82,591.0

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Sending Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

1.08
0.16
3.59
1.34
1.05

2.92
6.99
451

0.27
3.06
0.91
12.81
4.56
0.03
1.96
8.90
1.76
3.10
0.41
1.13
3.96
3.19

0.00
6.32
3.72

291
0.00
1.65
3.70
10.39
1.35
5.08
0.00
491
0.49

Other Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

0.00
0.02
0.00
0.15
0.07

0.02
0.34
0.14

0.06
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.78
0.69
0.85
0.05
0.33
0.03
0.39
0.13
0.18

0.31
0.61
0.49

0.42
0.47
0.00
0.26
0.48
2.26
0.41
0.00
0.06
0.00

All DE SCH
As A Percent
of Total SCH

1.08
0.18
3.59
1.49
111

294
7.33
4.65

0.34
3.06
0.92
12.81
4.56
0.81
2.65
9.75
1.81
3.43
0.44
1.52
4.09
3.37

0.31
6.93
421

3.33
0.47
1.65
3.96
10.87
3.61
5.50
0.00
4.97
0.49
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Sending Institution

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College
Two-Year Colleges

===System Totals===

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses
as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2004

All Courses
SCHin SCHin Total SCH In
DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered All Courses Generated Sending Institution
To Students of To Students of (DE and Non-DE) DE SCH As A Percent
Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of Total SCH
3,850.0 69.0 63,834.0 6.03
0.0 200.0 33,013.0 0.00
470.0 0.0 20,226.0 2.32
46,305.0 2,701.0 1,209,918.0 3.83
172,812.0 9,853.0 6,416,378.4 2.69

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Other Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

0.11
0.61
0.00
0.22

0.15

All DE SCH
As A Percent
of Total SCH

6.14
0.61
2.32
4.05

2.85
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