University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2004 All Courses

Sending Institution	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	Total SCH In All Courses Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	Other Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	All DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH
Georgia Institute of Technology	5,778.0	0.0	533,099.0	1.08	0.00	1.08
Georgia State University	1,149.0	123.0	710,300.5	0.16	0.02	0.18
Medical College of Georgia	4,618.0	0.0	128,615.0	3.59	0.00	3.59
University of Georgia	12,803.0	1,476.0	955,855.9	1.34	0.15	1.49
Research Universities	24,348.0	1,599.0	2,327,870.4	1.05	0.07	1.11
Georgia Southern University	12,428.0	69.0	425,228.0	2.92	0.02	2.94
Valdosta State University	19,002.0	924.0	271,870.0	6.99	0.34	7.33
Regional Universities	31,430.0	993.0	697,098.0	4.51	0.14	4.65
Albany State University	272.0	64.0	99,400.0	0.27	0.06	0.34
Armstrong Atlantic State University	4,916.0	0.0	160,538.0	3.06	0.00	3.06
Augusta State University	1,356.0	27.0	149,560.0	0.91	0.02	0.92
Clayton College & State University	17,654.0	0.0	137,788.0	12.81	0.00	12.81
Columbus State University	7,752.0	0.0	170,079.0	4.56	0.00	4.56
Fort Valley State University	24.0	573.0	73,270.0	0.03	0.78	0.81
Georgia College & State University	2,927.0	1,035.0	149,238.0	1.96	0.69	2.65
Georgia Southwestern State University	5,486.0	522.0	61,618.0	8.90	0.85	9.75
Kennesaw State University	7,495.0	213.0	426,342.0	1.76	0.05	1.81
North Georgia College & State Univ.	3,867.0	417.0	124,892.0	3.10	0.33	3.43
Savannah State University	326.0	24.0	79,162.0	0.41	0.03	0.44
Southern Polytechnic State University	1,047.0	363.0	92,745.0	1.13	0.39	1.52
State University of West Georgia	9,960.0	325.0	251,368.0	3.96	0.13	4.09
State Universities	63,082.0	3,563.0	1,976,000.0	3.19	0.18	3.37
Dalton State College	0.0	264.0	84.535.0	0.00	0.31	0.31
Macon State College	7,647.0	733.0	120,957.0	6.32	0.61	6.93
State Colleges	7,647.0	997.0	205,492.0	3.72	0.49	4.21
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	2,313.0	333.0	79,439.0	2.91	0.42	3.33
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0.0	216.0	45,710.0	0.00	0.47	0.47
Bainbridge College	831.0	0.0	50,298.0	1.65	0.00	1.65
Coastal Georgia Community College	2,114.0	147.0	57,140.0	3.70	0.26	3.96
Darton College	9,765.0	447.0	93,980.0	10.39	0.48	10.87
East Georgia College	426.0	715.0	31,622.0	1.35	2.26	3.61
Floyd College	3,750.0	304.0	73,757.0	5.08	0.41	5.50
Gainesville College	0.0	0.0	122,634.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Perimeter College	22,383.0	270.0	455,674.0	4.91	0.06	4.97
Gordon College	403.0	0.0	82,591.0	0.49	0.00	0.49

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

Fiscal Year 2004 All Courses

Sending Institution	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	Total SCH In All Courses Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	Other Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	All DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH
Middle Georgia College	3,850.0	69.0	63,834.0	6.03	0.11	6.14
South Georgia College	0.0	200.0	33,013.0	0.00	0.61	0.61
Waycross College	470.0	0.0	20,226.0	2.32	0.00	2.32
Two-Year Colleges	46,305.0	2,701.0	1,209,918.0	3.83	0.22	4.05
===System Totals===	172,812.0	9,853.0	6,416,378.4	2.69	0.15	2.85

 $[\]ast$ Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.